

02-17-2000

U.S. Patent & TMO :::/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40

03-22-2000



HEET

Docket No.:

ILY

7628/83

- 40100 41	26 - ' ' '		
To the Honorable Commissions, of I 1012941			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Research Centre of Kabbalah	Nome: Kakhalah Cantus Intermedia 12 I		
2.17.00	Name: Kabbalah Centre International, Incorporated		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1062 South Robertson Boulevard		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90035		
	-		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
	☑ Corporation-State California		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Freeding Date: December 20, 1999	designation is ズ Yes □ N		
Execution Date: <u>December 20, 1999</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	P. Tradomark Posistration No. (a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/741,008 75/376,578 75/376,674 75/376,571 75/376,580 75/376,822	2,264,214 2,266,317 2,218,620 2,266,314 2,266,318 2,207,181		
75/376,576 75/376,581 75/377,161	2,271,516 2,216,217		
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No		
	6. Total number of applications and		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Peter E. Nussbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$915.00		
Internal Address: WOLFF & SAMSON	☐ Enclosed		
	LIGOSEG		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road			
	06-2143		
City: Roseland State: NJ ZIP: 07068	33.13		
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE		
3/21/2000 DMGUYEN 00000251 062143 75741008			
11 FC:481 40.00 CH 275.00 CH 875.00 CH			
	and any attached convis a true conv		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing infor-	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	Mual alistoe		
Peter E. Nussbaum	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 14		
⇒	g cover sheet, attachments, and		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0021

TRADMEARK APPLICATION NO.(S)

75/823,999	75/823,975	75/376,823	75/823,978	75/823,982
75/823,998	75/823,984	75/376,824	75/823,979	75/823,983
75/823,997	75/376,579	75/823,976	75/823,980	75/823,985
75/823.974	75/376,818	75/823,977	75/823/981	

641148.01

1

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this 20th day of December, 1999, effective as of the 17th day of October, 1999, by and between Research Centre of Kabbalah, a New York non profit corporation having a principal place of business located at 8384 115th Street, Richmond Hill, New York 11418, hereinafter (the "Assignor"), and Kabbalah Centre International, Incorporated, a California nonprofit corporation having a principal place of business located at 1062 South Robertson Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90035, hereinafter (the "Assignee").		
WITNESSETH		
WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademark and service mark registrations and pending, "use-based" applications listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, and by reference, made a part hereof;		
WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the "intent-to-use" based trademark and service mark applications listed in Schedule B, attached hereto, and by reference, made a part hereof;		
WHEREAS, Assignee has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of the marks identified in Schedule A, and is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor with regard to the marks identified in Schedule B, and is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to all of the marks identified in Schedules A and B, including any and all common law rights in and to the said marks;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, all rights, title and interests, throughout the world, in and to the marks identified in Schedules A and B and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the said marks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.		
Signed at los Agales, this 20th day of December 1999. RESEARCH CENTRE OF KABBALAH		
By: Botto Solomon. Title: Transmin		
State of) ss:		
COUNTY of)		
On this got day of December, 1999, personally appeared Bitty Salomon		
the Treescree of the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the		

agmt/1108101.255

foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly received.

JOSEPH JUDAH
Comm. # 1173441
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb. 12, 2002

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

THE KABBALAH CENTRE, Reg. No. 2,264,214, a registration on the Principal Register in International Class 16 for a series of non-fiction books in the field of religion and spirituality; newsletters and magazines in the field of religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997 and registered on July 27, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 30, 1991.

THE RESEARCH CENTRE OF KABBALAH, Reg. No. 2,266,314, a registration on the Principal Register in International Class 16 for a series of non-fiction books in the field of religion and spirituality; newsletters and magazines in the field of religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997 and registered on August 3, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of July 30. 1965.





THE KABBALAH LEARNING CENTRE ESTABLISHED 1922 JERUSALEM DIRECTOR

RABBI BERG and Design, Reg. No. 2,271,516, a registration on the Principal Register in International Class 9 for a series of prerecorded audio and video tapes featuring religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, registered on August 24, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 30, 1994.

THE KABBALAH LEARNING CENTRE, Reg. No. 2,266,317, a registration on the Principal Register in International Class 16 for a series of non-fiction books in the field of religion and spirituality; newsletters and magazines in the field of religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997 and registered on August 3, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 30, 1994.

RESEARCH CENTRE OF KABBALAH, Reg. No. 2,266,318, a registration on the Principal Register in International Class 9 for a series of prerecorded audio and video tapes featuring religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, registered on August 3, claiming a date of first use in commerce of July 30, 1965.



Reg. No. 2,216,217, a registration on the Principal Register in International Class 41 for educational services, namely providing seminars and courses on religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, registered on January 5, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 30, 1991.



Reg. No. 2,218,620, a registration on the Principal Register in International Class 9 for a series of prerecorded audio and video tapes featuring religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, registered on January 13, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of March 30, 1995.



Reg. No. 2,207,181, a registration on the Principal Register in International Class 16 for a series of non-fiction books in the field of religion and spirituality; newsletters and magazines in the field of religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997 and registered on December 1, 1998, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 30, 1991.



Ser. No. 75/741,008, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 32 for bottled water, filed on July 1, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of March 1, 1999.



THE KABBALAH CENTRE and Design, Ser. No. 75/376,571, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 16 for a series of non-fiction books in the field of religion and spirituality; newsletters and magazines in the field of religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 30, 1991.



THE KABBALAH LEARNING CENTRE ESTABLISHED 1922 JERUSALEM DIRECTOR RABBI BERG MAKING

HISTORY and Design, Ser. No. 75/376,576, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 41 for educational services, namely providing seminars and courses on religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, claiming a date of first use in commerce of February 28, 1995.



THE KABBALAH CENTRE and Design, Ser. No. 75/376,578, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 9 for a series of prerecorded audio and video tapes featuring religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, claiming a date of first use in commerce of March 30, 1996.

THE KABBALAH CENTRE, Ser. No. 75/376,580, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 41 for educational services, namely providing seminars and courses on religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 30, 1991.

THE KABBALAH LEARNING CENTRE, Ser. No. 75/376,581, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 41 for educational services, namely providing seminars and courses on religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 30, 1994.

KABBALAH, Ser. No. 75/376,674, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 16 for a series of non-fiction books in the field of religion and spirituality; newsletters and magazines in the field of religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, claiming a date of first use in commerce of March 30, 1991.



THE KABBALAH CENTRE and Design, Ser. No. 75/376,822, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 41 for educational services, namely providing seminars and courses on religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 30, 1991.





LEARNING CENTRE

THE KABBALAH LEARNING CENTRE ESTABLISHED 1922 JERUSALEM DIRECTOR

RABBI BERG and Design, Ser. No. 75/377,161, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 41 for educational services, namely providing seminars and courses on religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 30, 1994.

KABBALAH CANDLE, Ser. No. 75/823,999, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 11 for replica oil lamps, filed on October 16, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of September 8, 1999.



Ser. No. 75/823,998, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 14 for jewelry, filed on October 16, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of September 8, 1999.

IT'S ABOUT CHANGING, Ser. No. 75/823,997, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 25 for t-shirts, filed on October 16, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 1, 1997.

KABBALAH CENTRE, Ser. No. 75/823,974, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 25 for baseball caps and t-shirts, filed on October 16, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 1, 1997.



THE KABBALAH COLLECTION & DESIGN, Ser. No. 75/823,975, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 11 for replica oil lamps, filed on October 16, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of September 8, 1999.



Ser. No. 75/823,984, a pending application on the Principal Register in International Class 25 for t-shirts, filed on October 16, 1999, claiming a date of first use in commerce of January 1, 1997.

SCHEDULE B

TKC, Ser. No. 75/376,579, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 25 for men's women's and children's clothing, namely, t-shirts, sweat shirts, sweaters, jackets, ties, hats, and scarves, filed on October 21, 1997.



Ser. No. 75/376,818, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 41 for educational services, namely providing seminars and courses on religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997.



Ser. No. 75/376,823, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 9 for a series of prerecorded audio and video tapes featuring religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997.



Ser. No. 75/376,824, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 16 for a series of non-fiction books in the field of religion and spirituality; newsletters and magazines in the field of religion and spirituality, filed on October 21, 1997.

TKC, Ser. No. 75/823,976, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 25 for clothing for men, women and children, namely, aprons, athletic footwear, athletic shoes, athletic uniforms, bandannas, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, baseball caps. bathing caps, bathing suits, bathing trunks, bathrobes, beach coverups, beachwear, belts for clothing. berets, bermuda shorts, blazers, blouses, body suits, bonnets, boots, bottoms, boxer shorts. underwear briefs, capes, cardigans, coats, leather coats, over coats, rain coats, sport coats, suit coats, top coats, coveralls, coverups, beach coverups, dresses, footwear, gloves, golf shirts, golf shoes, gowns, evening gowns, night gowns, wedding gowns, gym shorts, gym suits, hats, jackets, leather jackets, wind resistant jackets, jeans, jerseys, jogging suits, jumpers, jumpsuits, knickers, knit shirts, leg warmers, leggings, leotards, mittens, ear muffs, neck bands, neckerchiefs, neckties, neckwear, night shirts, overalls, pajamas, pants, prayer shawls, sweat pants, pantsuits, parkas, polo shirts, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, rompers, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts of all types, shoes, shorts, skirts, slacks, sleepwear, slippers, sneakers, socks, stockings, suits, sweat suits, warmup suits, suspenders, sweaters, turtleneck sweaters, v-neck sweaters, swim trunks, swim wear, swimsuits, t-shirts, tank tops, tennis wear, tights, tracksuits, trousers, turtlenecks, tuxedos, unitards, vests, visors, sun visors and yarmulkes, filed on October 16, 1999.



Ser. No. 75/823,977, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 25 for clothing for men, women and children, namely, aprons, athletic footwear, athletic shoes, athletic uniforms, bandannas, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, baseball caps, bathing caps, bathing suits, bathing trunks, bathrobes, beach coverups, beachwear, belts for clothing, berets, bermuda shorts, blazers, blouses, body suits, bonnets, boots, bottoms, boxer shorts, underwear briefs, capes, cardigans, coats, leather coats, over

coats, rain coats, sport coats, suit coats, top coats, coveralls, coverups, beach coverups, dresses, footwear, gles, golf shirts, golf shoes, gowns, evening gowns, night gowns, wedding gowns, gym shorts, gym suits, hats, jackets, leather jackets, wind resistant jackets, jeans, jerseys, jogging suits, jumpers, jumpsuits, knickers, knit shirts, leg warmers, leggings, leotards, mittens, ear muffs, neck bands, neckerchiefs, neckties, neckwear, night shirts, overalls, pajamas, pants, prayer shawls, sweat pants, pantsuits, parkas, polo shirts, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, rompers, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts of all types, shoes, shorts, skirts, slacks, sleepwear, slippers, sneakers, socks, stockings, suits, sweat suits, warm-up suits, suspenders, sweaters, turtleneck sweaters, v-neck sweaters, swim trunks, swim wear, swimsuits, t-shirts, tank tops, tennis wear, tights, tracksuits, trousers, turtlenecks, tuxedos, unitards, vests, visors, sun visors and yarmulkes, filed on October 16, 1999.



Ser. No. 75/823,978, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 3 for cosmetics and toiletries, namely, perfume, colognes, eau de toillette, bath soap, hand soap, face soap, body soap, bath and shower gels, body lotions, body cremes, facial cleansers in creme and gel form, facial masks, exfoliants, hydrating lotion, skin moisturizers, facial and body scrubs, bubble

bath, bath oil, body mist, bath crystals; shaving gel, shaving soap, shaving creme, hair care products, namely, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hair creme rinse, styling gel, filed on October 16, 1999.



Ser. No. 75/823,979, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 3 for cosmetics and toiletries, namely, perfume, colognes, eau de toillette, bath soap, hand soap, face soap, body soap, bath and shower gels, body lotions, body cremes, facial cleansers in creme and gel form, facial masks, exfoliants, hydrating lotion, skin moisturizers, facial and body scrubs, bubble bath, bath oil, body mist, bath crystals; shaving gel, shaving soap, shaving creme, hair care products, namely, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hair creme rinse, styling gel, filed on October 16, 1999.



Ser. No. 75/823,980, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 3 for cosmetics and toiletries, namely, perfume, colognes, eau de toillette, bath soap, hand soap, face soap, body soap, bath and shower gels, body lotions, body cremes, facial cleansers in creme and gel form, facial masks, exfoliants, hydrating lotion, skin moisturizers, facial and body scrubs, bubble bath, bath oil, body mist, bath crystals; shaving gel,

shaving soap, shaving creme, hair care products, namely, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hair creme rinse, styling gel, filed on October 16, 1999.

TKC, Ser. No. 75/823,981, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 3 for cosmetics and toiletries, namely, perfume, colognes, eau de toillette, bath soap, hand soap, face soap, body soap, bath and shower gels, body lotions, body cremes, facial cleansers in creme and gel form, facial masks, exfoliants, hydrating lotion, skin moisturizers, facial and body scrubs, bubble bath, bath oil, body mist, bath crystals; shaving gel, shaving soap, shaving creme, hair care products, namely, hair shampoo, hair conditioner, hair creme rinse, styling gel, filed on October 16, 1999.



Ser. No. 75/823,982, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 25 for clothing for men, women and children, namely, aprons, athletic footwear, athletic shoes, athletic uniforms, bandannas, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, baseball caps, bathing caps, bathing suits, bathing trunks, bathrobes, beach coverups, beachwear, belts for clothing, berets, bermuda shorts,

blazers, blouses, body suits, bonnets, boots, bottoms, boxer shorts, underwear briefs, capes, cardigans, coats, leather coats, over coats, rain coats, sport coats, suit coats, top coats, coveralls, coverups, beach coverups, dresses, footwear, gloves, golf shirts, golf shoes, gowns, evening gowns, night gowns, wedding gowns, gym shorts, gym suits, hats, jackets, leather jackets, wind resistant jackets, jeans, jerseys, jogging suits, jumpers, jumpsuits, knickers, knit shirts, leg warmers, leggings, leotards, mittens, ear muffs, neck bands, neckerchiefs, neckties, neckwear, night shirts, overalls, pajamas, pants, prayer shawls, sweat pants, pantsuits, parkas, polo shirts, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, rompers, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts of all types, shoes, shorts, skirts, slacks, sleepwear, slippers, sneakers, socks, stockings, suits, sweat suits, warm-up suits, suspenders, sweaters, turtleneck sweaters, v-neck sweaters, swim trunks, swim wear, swimsuits, t-shirts, tank tops, tennis wear, tights, tracksuits, trousers, turtlenecks, tuxedos, unitards, vests, visors, sun visors and yarmulkes, filed on October 16, 1999.



Ser. No. 75/823,983, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 25 for clothing for men, women and children, namely, aprons, athletic footwear, athletic shoes, athletic uniforms, bandannas, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, baseball caps, bathing caps, bathing suits, bathing trunks, bathrobes, beach coverups, beachwear, belts for clothing, berets, bermuda shorts, blazers, blouses, body suits, bonnets, boots, bottoms,

boxer shorts, underwear briefs, capes, cardigans, coats, leather coats, over coats, rain coats, sport coats, suit coats, top coats, coveralls, coverups, beach coverups, dresses, footwear, gloves, golf shirts, golf shoes, gowns, evening gowns, night gowns, wedding gowns, gym shorts, gym suits, hats, jackets, leather jackets, wind resistant jackets, jeans, jerseys, jogging suits, jumpers, jumpsuits, knickers, knit shirts, leg warmers, leggings, leotards, mittens, ear muffs, neck bands, neckerchiefs, neckties, neckwear, night shirts, overalls, pajamas, pants, prayer shawls, sweat pants, pantsuits, parkas, polo shirts, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, rompers, sandals, sashes, scarves, shawls, shirts of all types, shoes, shorts, skirts, slacks, sleepwear, slippers, sneakers, socks, stockings, suits, sweat suits, warm-up suits, suspenders, sweaters, turtleneck sweaters, v-neck sweaters, swim trunks, swim wear, swimsuits, t-shirts, tank tops, tennis wear, tights, tracksuits, trousers, turtlenecks, tuxedos, unitards, vests, visors, sun visors, and yarmulkes, filed on October 16, 1999.



Ser. No. 75/823,985, a pending intent to use-based application on the Principal Register in International Class 25 for baseball caps, filed on October 16, 1999.



02-17-2000

J.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt D: #40

E UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box: Assignment

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re:

Our file: 7628/83

Applicant:

Research Centre of Kabbalah

Serial Nos.:

75/741,008, 75/376,571, 75/376,576, 75/376,578, 75/376,580, 75/376,581 75/376,674, 75/376,822, 75/377,161, 75/823,999, 75/823,998, 75/823,997 75/823,974, 75/823,975, 75/823,984, 75/376,579, 75/376,818, 75/376,823, 75/376,824, 75/823,976, 75/823,977, 75/823,978, 75/823,979, 75/823,980.

75/823,981, 75/823,982, 75/823,983, 75/823,985

Reg. Nos.

2,264,214, 2,266,314, 2,271,516, 2,266,317, 2,266,318, 2,216,217

2,218,620, 2,207,181

Sir:

Enclosed for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is the following:

1. Trademark and Service Mark Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

with Exhibits A and B and Trademark Assignment

Recordation Cover Sheet

Transmittal Sheet 2.

Postcard Receipt 3.

CONDITIONAL PETITION

If any extension of time is required for the submission of the above-identified items, Applicant requests that this be considered a petition therefor. Please charge any additional charges or any other charges relating to this matter to the deposit account of the writer, Account No. 06-2143. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

enc.

Respectfully submitted,

Peter E. Nussbaum Wolff & Samson

5 Becker Farm Road

Roseland, NJ 07068-1776

Tel: (973) 533-6654 Fax: (973) 740-1407

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, First Class Mail, postage prepaid, to The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on

637374.01

١.



02-17-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40 HE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box: Assignment

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re:

Our file:

7628/83

Applicant:

Research Centre of Kabbalah

Serial Nos.:

75/741,008, 75/376,571, 75/376,576, 75/376,578, 75/376,580, 75/376,581 75/376,674, 75/376,822, 75/377,161, 75/823,999, 75/823,998, 75/823,997 75/823,974, 75/823,975, 75/823,984, 75/376,579, 75/376,818, 75/376,823, 75/376,824, 75/823,976, 75/823,977, 75/823,978, 75/823,979, 75/823,980,

75/823,981, 75/823,982, 75/823,983, 75/823,985

Reg. Nos.

2,264,214, 2,266,314, 2,271,516, 2,266,317, 2,266,318, 2,216,217

2,218,620, 2,207,181

Sir:

Enclosed for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is the following:

1. <u>Trademark and Service Mark Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment</u>

with Exhibits A and B and Trademark Assignment
Recordation Cover Sheet

2. Transmittal Sheet

2. Transmittai Sheet

3. <u>Postcard Receipt</u>

CONDITIONAL PETITION

If any extension of time is required for the submission of the above-identified items, Applicant requests that this be considered a petition therefor. Please charge any additional charges or any other charges relating to this matter to the deposit account of the writer, Account No. 06-2143. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

-2/15/0C

Date

enc.

Lat M III

Respectfully submitted,

Peter E. Nussbaum Wolff & Samson 5 Becker Farm Road Roseland, NJ 07068-1776

Tel: (973) 533-6654 Fax: (973) 740-1407

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, First Class Mail, postage prepaid, to The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on 215/00

Peter F. Nijsshajim

637374.01

RECORDED: 02/17/2000